



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151003M	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LS						
0002 152003P	(1)	775.00000	775.00	1.00000	1.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LS						
0003 154003P	(1)	39,300.00000	39,300.00	25,743.00000	25,743.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0004 157003M	(1)	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0005 159003M	26.000	1.00000	26.00	1.00000	26.00	1.00000	26.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0006 159006M	25.000	1.00000	25.00	1.00000	25.00	1.00000	25.00
DRUM	U						
0007 159009M	150.000	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0008 159012M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0009 159027M	2.000	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0010 159108M	2.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0011 202006M	10.000 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	150.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	100.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0012 606012P	40.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	75.00000	3,000.00	82.00000	3,280.00	60.00000	2,400.00
0013 606018P	40.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK SY	75.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00	70.00000	2,800.00
0014 606084P	20.000 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY	50.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	800.00	200.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015 607018P	40.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00
0016 608004P	150.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK SY	75.00000	11,250.00	25.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	7,500.00
0017 701008P	40.000 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	10.00000	400.00	25.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	600.00
0018 701012P	400.000 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	10.00000	4,000.00	28.00000	11,200.00	16.00000	6,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019 701015P	700.000	35.00000	24,500.00	30.00000	21,000.00	30.00000	21,000.00
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0020 701018P	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	37.00000	7,400.00	30.00000	6,000.00
2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0021 701021P	5,500.000	46.00000	253,000.00	51.00000	280,500.00	59.00000	324,500.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0022 701027P	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	18.00000	3,600.00
2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0023 701030P	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	ROAD	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0024	701093M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	38" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0025	701099M	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	900.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0026	701102M	70.000	1,425.00000	99,750.00	1,400.00000	98,000.00	1,650.00000	115,500.00
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0027	701108M	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX CAST METAL	U						
0028	701117M	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029 701123M	15.000	945.00000	14,175.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,250.00000	18,750.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U						
0030 701126M	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	700.00000	1,400.00	750.00000	1,500.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	U						
0031 701129M	2.000	200.00000	400.00	400.00000	800.00	800.00000	1,600.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE P	U						
0032 701132M	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,425.00000	7,125.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	U						
0033 701135M	12.000	900.00000	10,800.00	800.00000	9,600.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034	701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	8.000 U	4,500.00000 36,000.00	4,000.00000 32,000.00	5,000.00000 40,000.00		
0035	701141M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFX	2.000 U	1.00000 2.00	450.00000 900.00	250.00000 500.00		
0036	701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	13.000 U	950.00000 12,350.00	900.00000 11,700.00	1,000.00000 13,000.00		
0037	MME122M FOUNDATION, TYPE PBI	5.000 U	500.00000 2,500.00	800.00000 4,000.00	1,000.00000 5,000.00		
0038	701120M JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	10.000 U	1,000.00000 10,000.00	400.00000 4,000.00	500.00000 5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0039 701153M	1.000	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	800.00000	800.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M	U						
0040 701156M	1.000	400.00000	400.00	200.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE 2M	U						
0041 701159M	1.000	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE 1M-MC	U						
0042 702048M	750.000	5.00000	3,750.00	14.00000	10,500.00	12.00000	9,000.00
LOOP DETECTOR	LF						
0043 MME003M	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
RWIS SENSOR INSTALLATION	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0044	MME004M RWIS PROBE INSTALLATION	4.000 U	2,500.00000 10,000.00	4,500.00000 18,000.00	4,500.00000 18,000.00	4,000.00000 16,000.00	4,000.00000 16,000.00
0045	MME089M RWIS WIRELESS SENSOR INSTALLATION	(1) LS	4,500.00000 4,500.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	8,500.00000 8,500.00	8,500.00000 8,500.00
0046	MME008M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ELECTRICAL	25.000 U	600.00000 15,000.00	200.00000 5,000.00	200.00000 5,000.00	400.00000 10,000.00	400.00000 10,000.00
0047	MME009M TRANSITE JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL	15.000 U	800.00000 12,000.00	600.00000 9,000.00	600.00000 9,000.00	700.00000 10,500.00	700.00000 10,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0048 MME084M	800.000	75.00000	60,000.00	85.00000	68,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MH						
0049 MME090M	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
ROADWAY JUNCTION BOX	U						
0050 MME114M	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0051 MME115M	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	U						
0052 MME116M	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	555.00000	2,220.00	500.00000	2,000.00
PEDESTAL SIGNAL STANDARD	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0053 MME117M	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U						
0054 MME118M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	U						
0055 MME119M	10.000	550.00000	5,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0056 MME120M	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0057 MME121M	5.000	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
PUSH BUTTON	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$718,858.00		\$754,000.00		\$893,179.00
Contract Totals			\$718,858.00		\$754,000.00		\$893,179.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$718,858.00		\$754,000.00		893,179.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005	159003M	26.000	20.00000	520.00				
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0006	159006M	25.000	20.00000	500.00				
	DRUM	U						
0007	159009M	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0008	159012M	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0009	159027M	2.000	15.00000	30.00				
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID				(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001	ROAD					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 159108M	2.000			15.00000	30.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U								
0011 202006M	10.000			200.00000	2,000.00				
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY								
0012 606012P	40.000			85.00000	3,400.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY								
0013 606018P	40.000			85.00000	3,400.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY								
0014 606084P	20.000			200.00000	4,000.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID				(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROAD			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	700.000	40.00000	28,000.00					
0020	701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	200.000	45.00000	9,000.00					
0021	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	5,500.000	65.00000	357,500.00					
0022	701027P 2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00					
0023	701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID				(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001	ROAD					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 701093M	2.000			2,500.00000	5,000.00				
38" JUNCTION BOX	U								
0025 701099M	5.000			1,200.00000	6,000.00				
17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	U								
0026 701102M	70.000			2,000.00000	140,000.00				
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U								
0027 701108M	4.000			800.00000	3,200.00				
12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX CAST METAL	U								
0028 701117M	5.000			1,750.00000	8,750.00				
JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	U								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID				(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROAD				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034	701138M	8.000		5,500.00000	44,000.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE STF	U							
0035	701141M	2.000		750.00000	1,500.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFX	U							
0036	701144M	13.000		1,250.00000	16,250.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	U							
0037	MME122M	5.000		1,500.00000	7,500.00				
	FOUNDATION, TYPE PBI	U							
0038	701120M	10.000		1,500.00000	15,000.00				
	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Line No / Item ID				(4) CARR & DUFF INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001	ROAD					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0054 MME118M	2.000			2,500.00000	5,000.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	U								
0055 MME119M	10.000			1,250.00000	12,500.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U								
0056 MME120M	8.000			1,250.00000	10,000.00				
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U								
0057 MME121M	5.000			900.00000	4,500.00				
PUSH BUTTON	U								
Section Totals:				\$1,129,180.00					
Contract Totals				\$1,129,180.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 406

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Cost Plus Time Totals

\$1,129,180.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 406

Contract ID: 13406

Counties: ATLANTIC,
 BURLINGTON,
 CAMDEN,
 CUMBERLAND,
 GLOUCESTER,
 HUNTERDON,
 MERCER,
 MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH,
 OCEAN, SALEM

Letting Date: February 28, 2013 10:00am

District(s): H4

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SOUTH CONTRACT 2013

Project(s): 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$718,858.00	100.00%
2	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$754,000.00	104.89%
3	N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$893,179.00	124.25%
4	C0658 CARR & DUFF INC	\$1,129,180.00	157.08%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,